
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054283-2025 

Award

25/010 Green Belt Assessment Joint Procurement
Exercise

Tamworth Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-054283
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056507 (view related notices)
Published 5 September 2025, 1:25pm

Scope 

Reference

25/010

Description

Cannock Chase District Council, Lichfield District Council, South Staffordshire District
Council and Tamworth Borough Council (the councils) wish to invite a suitably
experienced and qualified consultant to undertake a Green Belt Assessment for all of the
authorities taking part, that will inform the authorities future plan making and decision
taking. The assessment must be prepared in accordance with national guidance
contained in the Planning Practice Guidance (PPG).

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054283-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054283-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-056507


Page 2 to 7

Contract 1. 25/010 Green Belt Assessment Joint Procurement 

Supplier

Ove Arup & Partners

Contract value

£183,000 excluding VAT

£219,600 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

5 September 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

5 September 2025

Standstill period

End: 16 September 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

26 September 2025



Page 3 to 7

Contract dates (estimated)

29 September 2025 to 31 March 2026

6 months, 2 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and security

Information about tenders 

4 tenders received

4 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

3 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Unsuccessful suppliers

Hyas Associates

AECOM Infrastructure & Environment UK Limited



Page 4 to 7

AspinallVerdi

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Suppliers 

AECOM Infrastructure & Environment UK Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCLX-5446-YHDX

St Georges Road

London

SW19 4DR

United Kingdom

Region: UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

AspinallVerdi



Page 5 to 7

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQYP-4933-ZQRX

31 The Calls

Leeds

LS2 7EY

United Kingdom

Region: UKE42 - Leeds

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Hyas Associates

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVJT-3612-ZCNP

St Georges Road

Newport Pagnell,

MK16 0EJ

United Kingdom

Region: UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Ove Arup & Partners

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZJN-8211-DBBV



Page 6 to 7

Hop House

Colchester

CO6 3TJ

United Kingdom

Email: jane.healeybrown@arup.com

Region: UKH34 - Essex Haven Gateway

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. 25/010 Green Belt Assessment Joint Procurement

Contracting authority 

Tamworth Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTDD-5754-QXLV

Marmion House, Lichfield Street

Tamworth

B79 7BZ

mailto:jane.healeybrown@arup.com


Page 7 to 7

United Kingdom

Contact name: Jennifer Getliff

Email: procurement@tamworth.gov.uk

Region: UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@tamworth.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. 25/010 Green Belt Assessment Joint Procurement
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Unsuccessful suppliers

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Suppliers
	AECOM Infrastructure & Environment UK Limited
	AspinallVerdi
	Hyas Associates
	Ove Arup & Partners

	Contracting authority
	Tamworth Borough Council


		2026-02-24T06:18:26+0000
	TCPDF




